spend the JAG funds because they were accrued before a budget and purchase order were
approved; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY COI.NCIL OF THE CITY OF LANCASTER, STATE OF
OHIO:

SECTION l. Thatthe City of Lancaster Auditor shall amend the Certificate of Other
Sources and Appropriations with the County Auditor in the amount of Twenty-Three Thousand

Fifty-Eight Dollars ($23,058.00) in the t aw Enf Block/JAG Grant-Police Fund (2027).

SECTION 2. That the City of Lancaster Auditor shall increase receipts in the
following revenue ac€ounts:

2027 .3384.4301I
2027 .3385.4301l.

2022 JAC Grant Funding
2023 JAG Grant Funding

Total